UNION DES ELUS LOCAUX ET REGIONAUX SOCIALISTES D'EUROPE UNION OF SOCIALIST LOCAL AND REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVES IN EUROPE UNION DER SOZIALDEMOKRATISCHEN KOMMUNAL- UND REGIONALPOLITIKER EUROPAS



Executive Bureau of the USLRRE

elected in the meeting of the Bureau of the Union of Socialist Local and Regional Representatives in Europe (USLRRE) on 12 June 2015 in Budapest

President of the USLRRE	Roland SCHÄFER (Germany), Mayor of Bergkamen, Member of the Bureau of the Bundes-SGK, President of the Association of German Towns and Municipalities, Member of the Council of Local and Regional Authorities of the Council of Europe (CLRAE), Member of the Executive Bureau of United Cities and Local Governments (UCLG)
Vice Presidents of the USLRRE	Christophe ROUILLON (France), Mayor of Coulaines, Conseiller général of Sarthe, Vice President of the Association of French Mayors in charge of European affairs, national representative for European affairs of the FNESR, Member of the Committee of the Regions
	Tom JUNGEN (Luxembourg), Mayor of the Municipality of Roeser, Chairman of the Forum of Socialist Local Representatives of Luxembourg, Alternate Member of the Committee of the Regions
	Kata TÜTTŐ (Hungary), Councillor for the XIIth district of Budapest, Member of the party executive of the Hungarian Socialist Party (MSZP), Alternate Member of the Committee of the Regions
Secretary General of the USLRRE	Marc TARABELLA (Belgium) Member of the European Parliament, Mayor of Anthisnes
Deputy Secretary General of the USLRRE	Peter HAMON (Germany), Secretary for European and International Affairs of the Bundes-SGK, Head of the Secretariat of the USLRRE
Treasurer of the USLRRE	Bernhard MÜLLER (Austria), Former Mayor of Wiener Neustadt, Chairman of the Association of Socialist Local Representatives of Austria

Former President of the USLRRE Claudy LEBRETON (France) was appointed Honorary President of the USLRRE. Former Vice President Mónika LAMPERTH (Hungary) and former Treasurer Kurt GAßNER (Austria) were appointed honorary members of the Bureau of the USLRRE